



2026:CGHC:13699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4430 of 2021Daulat Ram Dewangan **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

07.09.2021	Shri Tanuj Patwardhan, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Ayaz Naved, G.A. for the State/Respondents No. 1, 2 & 3. Shri Dr. Saurabh Kumar Pande, Counsel for the Respondent No. 4. The State Counsel prays for a short adjournment to seek instruction as regards the order passed by this Court on the previous date of hearing i.e. on 25.08.2021, reluctantly though, this Court is granting further a week's time for the respondents to seek instruction. As prayed for, list this case on 15.09.2021 in List-1 by this time, the respondents should positively seek instruction, failing which this Court would be compelled to call upon the Officers of the Department Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE